

M.A.C.T No.291/25
Ram Chandre Bawriya Vs. Utshav Shekhar

27.04.2026

Present : Mr. Prem Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that no evidence has been led till date.

He states that the Ld. Local Commissioner has not sent any communication nor has any WhatsApp group been created.

Issue notice to the Ld. Local Commissioner with the request to record evidence at the earliest and positively before the next date of hearing, on which date report be submitted.

To come up on 02.06.2026 for recording financial statement of petitioners, filing of written submissions in the prescribed format and for final arguments.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 27.04.2026